PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BP Corporation North America Inc.	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG IdealCast Solar Corporation	
Street Address:	630 Solarex Ct., North Casting Facility	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13061077	
Application Number:	13061081	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: karen.spina@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. McWilliams

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206425-463730	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. McWilliams	

Total Attachments: 6

source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page5.tif source=AMG-BP-Patent and Patent Application Assignment (Fully Executed)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026104 FRAME: 0868 CH \$80.00 130610

501496779

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BP Corporation North America Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, is the sole owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, AMG IdealCast Solar Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and patent applications, including the right to file patent applications in any county of the world claiming priority of any such patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of such patents and any patents granted from any such patent applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; provided, that said sale, assignment, transfer and setting over of the aforesaid patents and patent applications by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, and acceptance thereof by ASSIGNEE from ASSIGNOR, is and shall be subject to licenses and immunities from suit of others, and to other rights of the United States of America and the United States Department of Energy, existing as of the date hereof under such patents and patent applications and any patent applications that may be filed in any country of the world claiming priority of any such patent applications and any patents granted from any such patent.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized representative, and ASSIGNOR has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested, this 22 day of December, 2010.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

	By: (ASSIGNOR) By: U. P. + Chief Intelledul Property County
ATTEST: By: Z. E. Dew Title: Pakent Alform	Title: V. P. + Chief Intelledul Property Country
THOMAS, E. Nems	AMG IDEALCAST SOLAR CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE)
	By:

This Assignment is delivered pursuant to and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2010, between BP Solar International Inc. and AMG IdealCast Solar Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized representative, and ASSIGNOR has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested, this _____ day of December, 2010.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

BP	CORPORATION	NORTH	AMERICA	INC.
	(ASSIGNOR)			

Ву	 	 	
By Name:			
Title:			

AMG IDEALCAST SOLAR CORPORATION

(ASSIĜNEE)

Name: Douglas Fastuca

Title: Director

EXHIBIT A

Case No.	Country	<u>Filed</u>	Application No.
SL1214-00	ASTL	09/26/2007	2007300183
SL1214-00	CHIN	09/26/2007	200780036545.6
SL1214-00	EPC	09/26/2007	07843197.0
SL1214-00	INDI	09/26/2007	00760/MUMNP/2009
SL1214-00	JAPA	09/26/2007	2009-530566
SL1214-00	KORS	09/26/2007	2009-7008157
SL1214-00	PCT	9/26/2007	PCT/US2007/079484
SL1214-00	USA	09/26/2007	11/861375
SL1214-00-00P	USA	09/26/2007	60/827246
SL1214-01	USA	10/09/2009	12/576614
SL1280-02	ASTL	01/18/2007	2007205947
SL1280-02	BRAZ	01/18/2007	PI0706547-7
SL1280-02	CANA	01/18/2007	2636031
SL1280-02	CHIN	01/18/2007	200780002763.8
SL1280-02	EPC	01/18/2007	07718049.5
SL1280-02	HONG	08/18/2009	09107595.5
SL1280-02	INDI	01/18/2007	06914/DELNP/2008
SL1280-02	JAPA	01/18/2007	2008-551520
SL1280-02	KORS	01/18/2007	2008-7020400
SL1280-02	MEXI	01/18/2007	MA/a/2008/008926
SL1280-02	PCT	01/18/2007	PCT/US2007/060661
SL1280-02	PHIL	01/18/2007	1-2008-501669
SL1280-02	RUSS	01/18/2007	2008134068
SL1280-02	TAIW	01/19/2007	96102078
SL1280-02	USA	01/18/2007	11/624365
SL1280-03	ASTL	01/18/2007	2007205949
SL1280-03	CANA	01/18/2007	2636033
SL1280-03	CHIN	01/18/2007	200780002753.4
SL1280-03	EPC	01/18/2007	07710181.4
SL1280-03	HONG	08/18/2009	09107596.4
SL1280-03	INDI	01/18/2007	06872/DELNP/2008
SL1280-03	JAPA	01/18/2007	2008-551522
SL1280-03	KORS	01/18/2007	2008-7020401
SL1280-03	MEXI	01/18/2007	MX/a/2008/008923
SL1280-03	PCT	01/18/2007	PCT/US2007/060663
SL1280-03	PHIL	01/18/2007	1-2008-501668
SL1280-03	TAIW	01/19/2007	96102076

SL1280-03	USA	01/18/2007	11/624411
SL1280-04	ASTL	07/16/2008	2008279415
SL1280-04	CHIN	07/16/2008	200880025411.9
SL1280-04	EPC	07/16/2008	08826605.1
SL1280-04	INDI	07/16/2008	1120/DELNP/2010
SL1280-04	JAPA	07/16/2008	2010-518295
SL1280-04	KORS	07/16/2008	2010-7003500
SL1280-04	PCT	07/18/2008	PCT/US2008/070196
SL1280-04	TAIW	07/18/2008	97127405
SL1280-04	USA	07/16/2008	12/669504
SL1280-05	PCT	07/23/2008	PCT/US2008/070805
SL1280-05	USA	07/23/2008	12/670212
SL1280-06	PCT	07/23/2008	PCT/US2008/070809
SL1280-06	USA	07/23/2008	12/670236
SL1280-07	PCT	07/16/2008	PCT/US2008/070202
SL1280-07	USA	07/16/2008	12/669521
SL1280-08	ASTL	07/16/2008	2008279417
SL1280-08	CHIN	07/16/2008	200880025474.4
SL1280-08	EPC	07/16/2008	08781905.8
SL1280-08	INDI	07/16/2008	1121/DELNP/2010
SL1280-08	JAPA	07/16/2008	2010-517140
SL1280-08	KORS	07/16/2008	2010-7003501
SL1280-08	PCT	07/16/2008	PCT/US2008/070206
SŁ1280-08	USA	07/16/2008	12/669534
67.100.00	~~~	40.44=40000	DCT /0000 /0 (500)
SL1289-00	PCT	12/15/2009	PCT/2009/067986
SL1289-00	USA	12/15/2009	12/638023
CI 1222 00	A CTI	07/17/2009	2009270411
SL1323-00	ASTL	07/16/2008	2008279411 200880106116.6
SL1323-00 SL1323-00	CHIN EPC	07/16/2008 07/16/2008	08781897.7
		• •	1122/DELNP/2010
SL1323-00	INDI	07/16/2008	2010-518293
SL1323-00	JAPA KORS	07/16/2008	
SL1323-00	KORS TAIW	07/16/2008	2010-7003502 97127407
SL1323-00 SL1323-00	USA	07/18/2008	12/669530
3L1323-00	USA	07/16/2008	12/009330
SL1331-00	PCT	08/24/2009	PCT/US2009/054762

SL1331-00	TAIW	08/27/2009	98128799
SL1350-00	PCT	08/21/2009	PCT/US2009/054564
SL1350-00	TAIW	08/14/2009	98127413
SL1362-00	PCT	01/13/2010	PCT/US2010/020872
SL1362-00	TAIW	01/19/2010	99101348
SL1362-00	USA	01/28/2010	12/695193
SL1381-00	PCT	08/26/2009	PCT/US2009/054981
SL1381-00	USA	08/26/2009	12/547682
SL1382-00	PCT	08/21/2009	PCT/US2009/054598
SL1382-00	TAIW	08/14/2009	98127414
SL1382-00	USA	08/26/2009	12/548001
SL1383-00	PCT	08/21/2009	PCT/US2009/054627
SL1383-00	TAIW	08/14/2009	98127410
SL1383-00	USA	08/26/2009	12/548065
SL1384-00	USA	08/26/2009	12/547572
SL1385-00	USA	08/26/2009	12/547585